06-21-2006

6-15-06

DRDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

103261893, **PATENTS ONLY**

Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ₽ ₹ ⊘
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1. Dong-kee JUNG 2. Jae-cheol LEE	Name: SAMSUNG Electronics Co., Ltd.
	Internal Address: 416 Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:
•	
Other	
	City:State:Zip:
Execution Date: June 14, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔼 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{6/15/2006}{1}$
A. Patent Application No.(s) ^{n/a}	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	tached? 📮 Yes 🔀 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Stanzione & Kim, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
	☐ Enclosed
Internal Address:	
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
010 104 Gt N.W. G	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 919 18th Street, N.W., Suite 440	317
	502827
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20006	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	THUS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	THIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	nformation is true and correct and any attached and
is a true copy of the original document.	A Mush
Seungman Kim	June 15, 200
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cove	er sheet attachments and documents: 2

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Docket No.: 101-1312

## U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (bereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (insert Name(s) & Address(cs) of ASSIGNEE(S))

SAMSUNG Electronics Co., Ltd. 416 Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do Republic of Korea

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled

INK LEVEL DETECTING APPARATUS OF AN INK-JET PRINTER

relating to International Patent Application PC was executed on even date herewith or, if not s		application for Letters Patent of the United States
(a) executed on 14 June 2006	; (Insert date of	execution of application, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on	· ·	
Scrial No/	N.W., Washingto	ttorney of Stanzione & Kim, LLP, 919 18 th Street, on, D.C. 20006, is hereby authorized to insert in the specified data, when known.***
and to said application and all Letters patent(s) substitute, reissue or reexamination application granted and including any extensions thereof (c	i based thoreon. For the full term or ter	application and any continuation, division, renewal, rms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be tion(s) and Letters Patent(s)").
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when request ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASS maintaining and enforcing protection for a application(s) and the issuance of said Let proceeding, and in any litigation or other I to include but not be limited to executing eaths, providing sworn testimony, and obtain WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersign	IGNEE may deem necessary, dessid invention, including in the protest Patent(s), in any interference legal proceeding which may arise all papers, including separate assistaning and producing evidence.	irable or expedient, for securing, eparation and prosecution of said, reissue, reexamination, or public use or be declared in relation to same, such acts coments and declarations, taking all rightful
(Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	(Datc)	_ ,,
Dong-kee JUNG	14 June 2006	
2) Les Jae chool	14 June 2006	
Jac-cucol FER		
3)	-	<u>.</u>

PATENT REEL: 018000 FRAME: 0741

**RECORDED: 06/15/2006**